Occupational Therapy L
Communications Committee Meeting

Public Notice Information

icensure Compact

Time: Monday, May 15, 2023, 1:00 p.m. ET

Location: Zoom Teleconference

Register for the Zoom meeting here: https://csg-

org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAvdOurrDMjGNwATJgBfwIH9Xor 8fLMjzl#/registration

Meeting Agenda

1:00 p.m.
1:05 p.m.
1:10 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:20 p.m.
1:35 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

1:50 p.m.
1:55 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Welcome & Call to Order
Roll Call
Review and Adopt Agenda*

Review and Adopt Minutes*
https://otcompact.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/04/0T-
Compact-CC-Draft-Minutes-Apr-24-
23.pdf

AOTA Inspire 2024

AOTA Inspire Proposal*

Collect Potential Speaking
Engagements

CSG Exit Objectives
Questions and Comments

Adjourn*

* Indicates agenda item requires Committee vote

Chair
CSG

Chair
Chair

Chair
Chair
Chair

Chair
Chair
Chair
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