

## Occupational Therapy Licensure Compact Communications Committee Meeting

## **Public Notice Information**

Time: Monday, May 15, 2023, 1:00 p.m. ET

Location: Zoom Teleconference

Register for the Zoom meeting here: https://csg-

org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAvdOurrDMjGNwATJqBfwlH9Xor\_8fLMjzl#/registration

## Meeting Agenda

1:00 p.m.	Welcome & Call to Order	Chair
1:05 p.m.	Roll Call	CSG
1:10 p.m.	Review and Adopt Agenda*	Chair
1:15 p.m.	Review and Adopt Minutes* <a href="https://otcompact.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/OT-Compact-CC-Draft-Minutes-Apr-24-23.pdf">https://otcompact.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/OT-Compact-CC-Draft-Minutes-Apr-24-23.pdf</a>	Chair
1:20 p.m.	AOTA Inspire 2024	Chair
1:35 p.m.	AOTA Inspire Proposal*	Chair
1:45 p.m.	Collect Potential Speaking Engagements	Chair
1:50 p.m.	CSG Exit Objectives	Chair
1:55 p.m.	Questions and Comments	Chair
2:00 p.m.	Adjourn*	Chair

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates agenda item requires Committee vote